JBL

CRUISE

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 1 7/1/2019  1:51:19 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

@ What'’s in the box

Screw bags as accessories are not included in the box, please order it separately

per specific needs

1: Check the screw type of both side of the motorcyle mirrors

2: Determine what type of screw bag to be ordered and also whether left-handed
screw bolts ,nuts and adjust screw are required or not

3: Order and select bolts, nuts and adjust screw accordingly before starting
installation

Contenu de la boite / Contenido de la caja / Contetido da caixa /

Lieferumfang / Contenuto della confezione / Inhoud van de doos /

Pakkauksen sisltd / Copepxumoe kopo6ku / Forpackningsinnehall

/ Det er der i kassen / &) / Zawartos¢ opakowania / SEEREY

/ Kutu igerigi / HIE 4

FR: Les sacs de vis en accessoires ne sont pas inclus dans la boite, veuillez les

commander séparément selon les besoins spécifiques.

1: Vérifiez le type de vis des deux c6té des rétroviseurs de la moto.

2: Déterminez le type de sac de vis a commander et si des vis au pas a gauche, des

écrous et des vis de réglage sont requis ou non.

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 2

3: Commandez et sélectionnez les vis, écrous et vis de réglage en conséquence
avant de commencer I'installation.

ES: No se suministran las bolsas de tornillos como accesorios. Se deben pedir por
separado conforme a las necesidades especificas.

1. Comprueba el tipo de tornillo a ambos lados de los espejos de la motocicleta.
2. Determina qué tornillos necesitas pedir y también si necesitas tornillos, tuercas y
tornillo de ajuste con giro hacia la izquierda.

3. Pide los tornillos, las tuercas y el tornillo de ajuste que necesites antes de
empezar la instalacién.

PT: 0s sacos de parafusos sao acessorios nao incluidos na caixa. Encomende-os
separadamente conforme necessério.

1: Verifique o tipo de parafuso de ambos os lados dos espelhos da motocicleta

2: Determine o tipo de saco de parafusos a encomendar e se serao necessari

3: Encomende e selecione os parafusos e porcas de ajuste corretamente antes de
iniciar a instalacao

DE: Beutel mit Schrauben als Zubehtr sind nicht in der Box enthalten. Bitte bestelle
diese zusétzlich nach entsprechendem Bedarf.

1. Uberpriife den Schraubentyp an beiden Seiten der Motorradspiegel.

2. Uberpriife, welcher Typ an Schraubenbeutel bestellt werden muss und auch,
ob Schrauben, Muttern und Einstellschrauben mit Linksgewinde erforderlich sind
oder nicht.

3. Wahle die Schrauben, Muttern und Einstellschrauben nach Bedarf vor der
Installation aus und bestelle sie entsprechend.

IT: I sacchetti delle viti in quanto accessori non sono inclusi nella confezione,
ordinarli separatamente per esigenze specifiche

1: Controllare il tipo di vite su entrambi i lati degli specchietti del motociclo

2: Determinare quale tipo di sacchetto con le viti deve essere ordinato e anche se
sono necessari o meno bulloni, dadi e viti di regolazione sinistrorsi.

3: Selezionare e ordinare di conseguenza bulloni, dadi e e viti di regolazione
sinistrorsi prima di iniziare I'installazione

NL: Schroefzakken als accessoires zijn niet inbegrepen in de doos. Deze moeten
naar behoefte afzonderlijk worden besteld.

1: Controleer het schroeftype aan beide zijden van de motorspiegels.

2: Bepaal welk type schroefzak besteld moet worden en ook of linkse
schroefbouten, moeren en stelschroeven nodig zijn.

3: Bestel en selecteer bouten en moeren en stel de schroef in, voordat je tot
installatie overgaat.

FI: Ruuvipussit eivat sisally tarvikkeina pakkaukseen, tilaa ne erikseen oman
tarpeesi mukaan.

1: Tarkista ruuvin tyyppi moottoripydran molempien peilien puolilta

2: Maarita tilattavan ruuvipussin tyyppi, ja tarvitaanko vasenkatisia pultteja,
muttereita ja sdatoruuveja vai ei

3:Tilaa ja valitse sopivat pultit, mutterit ja séatoruuvit ennen asennuksen
aloittamista

7/1/2019 1:51:20 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

RU: Kpenexv npezicTaBnatoT co6oii akceccyapbl, He BXOAALLIME B KOMMNEKT
TIOCTaBKY, U 3aKa3bIBAIOTCA ZJONONHUTENBHO COTNACHO KOHKPETHbIM
noTpe6HoCTAM.

1. Onpegenute TMN Kpenexeii no obe cTopoHbl 3epKan MoToLMKAa

2. OnpepenuTe, KaKoii TUN Kpenexa CefyeT 3aKasarb, a Takxke Tpebylotca nu
60NnTbl, raiikvt 1 PerynupoBOYHbIe BUHTHI C N1eBOil pe3bboii

3. Mepes ycTaHOBOKOI 3aKaxuTe U NOArOTOBLTE 6ONTbI, raiiKit v perynupoBoYHble
BUHTHI

SV: Skruvpasar som tillbehor inkluderas inte i Iddan, bestéll dessa separat efter
behov

1:Kontrollera skruvtypen pa béda sidorna av motorcykelspeglarna

2: Faststall vilken typ av skruvpdse som ska bestéllas och om du behgver
vansterhanta skruvbultar, muttrar och justeringsskruvar eller inte

3: Bestall och valj bultar, muttrar och justeringsskruvar utefter detta innan du
pébdrjar montering

DA: Skrueposer er tilbehor og ikke inkluderet i kassen. De skal bestilles separat
efter specifikt behov.

1: Kontrollér skruetypen pa begge sider af motorcykelspejlene

2:Find ud af, hvilken type skruepose, der skal bestilles. Tjek ogsa, om
venstrehdndede skruebolte, matrikker og justeringsskrue er pakraevet.

3: Bestil og vaelg bolte, motrikker og justeringsskrue i overensstemmelse hermed,
for installationen pabegyndes
PAIBRORLREHECEETATOERAMSICUER
BEICKLCTHISE LTSV
NA—MN1DOIS—EAloRLEFIyILET
2LEOEATORLEEEINT BN ELTERDORIY
A—RLMFYMFABBCHUENESHOREERLET
3UEUG I BBIICGEYNIC AL b F oy B R U EEXL
FERLET

PL: Woreczki ze $rubami nie s3 dotaczone do opakowania, prosimy zaméwic je
0sobno, zgodnie z potrzebami.

1. Sprawdz rodzaj wymaganej ruby po obu stronach lusterka na motocyklu

2. Ustal, jaki rodzaj woreczka ze Srubami nalezy zaméwic oraz czy Sruby
lewoskretne, nakretki i Sruba regulacyjna s3 potrzebne.

3. Przed rozpoczeciem montazu zaméw i wybierz odpowiednie $ruby, nakretki i
$rube regulacyjna.

CHT: DR RBEMTIRA ISR O, SRR AR

HL

1 iREERERREM AR R
2 R BT IVIRM AR, LR D T EL RIS,
SR
3:FRIRRER 2 BT, FTRRILIRISIRAS | R0 AR FESR AR AR
TR: Aksesuarlar olarak verilen vidali torbalan kutuya dahil degildir, liitfen ozel
ihtiyaclara gdre ayn siparis edin

FRER

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 3

1: Motosiklet aynalarinin her iki tarafinin vida tipini kontrol edin

2: Ne tip vida torbasi siparis edilecedini ve ayrica solak vida civatalarinin,

somunlarin ve ayar vidasinin gerekli olup olmadigini belirleyin

3: Qvatalan, somunlar siparis edip secin ve montaja baslamadan nce viday!

ayarlayin

Ko: A A 2| Q1 LEAF ZH2 P E

HEZR FESHAIL.

W.QEH}OIHE%‘E—‘.DII—MH% al
FEOHOFSHE LIAF 7MY SR E Z2H

Z2E HEY ZE LA e R E =olshy AIQ

MG | M| 2E, HE X ZHLIAME HES =

MEISHYAIR.

Design for M10 PE bag

o|otL|EZ2 EX T Qof w2}

gelsiie
ot

ru\ru o

M10 bolt Adjust screw M10 ©10.5 Spring
x2 x2 x4 washer for M10
x4
=
Left hand Left hand Left hand ©10.5 washer
M10 bolt Adjust screw M10 M10 Nut for M10
x1 x1 x2 x4

Design du sachet PE M10/ Disefio para bolsa de polietileno tipo M10 / Design para
bolsa PEM10 / Ausstattung des M10-PE-Beutels / Busta per standard M10 PE /
Ontwerp voor M10 PE-tas / M10-PE-pussi / Cxema 13 nakera ana M10 / Design for
M10 PE-vaiska / Design til M10 PE-pose / M10 - X 75t & D P / Torba
PE dlamodelu M10/ S22 M10 3551 PE £ / M10 PE cantaya uygun tasarim /
M10 PESH C|XFQI

M10 bolt / Boulon M10 / Perno M10 / Parafuso M10 / M10- Schraube / Bullone
M10/M10 bout / M10-pultti / Bont M10 / Bult, M10 / M10-bolt / M107R JL I /
Sworzerd M10/M10 3242 / M10 avata/ M10 2 E.

7/1/2019 1:51:20 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Left-handed M10 Bolt /Vis V110 au pas a gauche / Tornillo M10 con giro hacia
laizquierda / Parafuso M10 lado esquerdo / M10-Schraube mit Linksgewinde /
Bullone sinistrorso M10 / Linkshandige M10-bout / vasenkétinen M10-pultti / boat
M10 ¢ nesoii pe3b6oii / vansterhant M10-bult / venstrehandet M10-bolt / =[]
D DMI07R L I /$ruba lewoskretna M10 / ZE 481 M10 3242 / solak M10
Gvata/ I 2EO|EMIOZE

21&H
Adjust screw M10/Vis de réglage M10/Tornillo de ajuste M10 / Parafuso de
ajuste M10 / M10-Stellschraube / Vite di regolazione M10 / M10 stelschroef /
M10-sadtdruuvi / Perynup it BUHT M10 /i ingsskruv, M10/M10-
justeringsskrue / M10ERIE # < / Sruba regulacyjna M10 / M10 FEEE 8244 /
M10 Ayar vidasi / M10 ZZILEA

Left-handed Adjust Screw M10 / Vis de réglage M10 au pas a gauche /

Tornillo de ajuste M10 con giro hacia la izquierda / Parafuso de ajuste M10

lado esquerdo / M10-Einstellschraube mit Linksgewinde / Vite di regolazione
sinistrorsa M10 / Linkshandige M10 stelschroef / vasenkatinen M10-saatdruuvi /
PerynupoBouHblit BUHT M10 ¢ neBoii pe3b6oit / vénsterhant M10-justeringsskruv
/venstrehandet M10-justeringsskrue / 22 [E] 0 O M10FEEE 42 L / $ruba
regulacyjna lewoskretna M10 / 2= {8l M10 SR ERER %% / solak M10 Ayar Vidasi /
ILF0I8 M0 ZH LIA

M10 Nut / Ecrou M10 / Tuerca M10 / Porca M10 / Mutter M10 / Dado M10/ M10
moer / M10-mutteri / failka M10 / Mutter, M10 / M10-motrik / M10 7= b /
Nakretka M10/ M10 #2£5 / M10 Somun / M10 L E.

Left-handed M10 Nut / Ecrou M10 au pas a gauche / Tuerca M10 con giro hacia
laizquierda / Porca M10 lado esquerdo / M10-Mutter mit Linksgewinde / Dado
sinistrorso M10 / Linkshandige M10-moer / vasenk M10-mutteri / faiika M10
Cnesoi pe3bBoii / vénsterhant M10-mutter / venstrehandet M10-motrik / 22 [2]
D DMI0F v I / nakretka lewoskretna M10 / 22 {81 M10 4253 / solak M10
Somun/ 2IEFO[E M0 L E

010.5 Spring washer / Rondelle ressort 10.5 @ / Arandela de resorte 010.5 / Arruela
de pressao 010.5 / Federscheibe © 10.5 mm / Rondella elastica ® 10.5 mm / 010.5
veerring / 010.5-joustolaatta / MpyxukHas waiiba 010.5 / Fjaderbricka, 010.5 /
010.5 Iaseskive / 010.52 1) > &' 7w < + [ Podkiadka sprezysta 010.5 /
010.5 FEZEEAE] /10.50 yayh pul /0105 AR 94

910.5 washer / Rondelle 10.5 © / Arandela 010.5 / Arruela ©10.5 / Unterlegscheibe
010.5 mm /Rondella ® 10.5 mm / 010.5 sluitring / 010.5-aluslaatta / LLaii6a
010.5/ Mutterbricka, 910.5 / 010.5 spaendeskive / 910.57 < + / Podktadka
010.5/010.5 E8] /10.50 pul / 910.5 24 A

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 4

Design for M8 PE bag

Left hand M8 Nut
x2

Adjust screw M8
x2

-

M8760 bolt 8.5 Spring ~ ©8.5 washer Left hand Left hand
x2 washer for M8 for M8 M8 bolt Adjust screw M8
x6 x6 x1 x1

Design du sachet PE M8 / Disefio para bolsa de polietileno tipo M8 / Design para
bolsa PE M8 / Ausstattung des M8-PE-Beutels / Busta per standard M8 PE / Ontwerp
voor M8 PE-tas / M8-PE-pussi / (xema 13 nakera ana M8 / Design for M8 PE-véska /
Design til M8 PE-pose / M8 -1 X N1 & @ PAZ /Torba PE dla modelu M8 /
B2 M8 X5 PE LS / M8 PE cantaya uygun tasarim / M8 PESH C| X}Q!

M8#60 bolt / Boulon M8*60 / Perno M8*60 / Parafuso M8*60 / M8*60- Schraube /
Bullone M8*60 / M8*60 bout / M8*60-pultti / bont M8*60 / Bult, M8*60 / M8*60-bolt
/M8*607K L b / Sworzeri M8*60 / M3*60 %42 / M8*60 wata / M8*60 2 E
Adjust screw M8 / Vis de réglage M8 / Tornillo de ajuste M8 / Parafuso de ajuste
M8/ Stellschraube M8 / Vite di regolazione M8 / Stelschroef M8 / M8-sdatdruuvi /
Perynup it BT M8 / Justeringsskruy, M8 / krue M8 / M8ZEI&f3
2/ Sruba regulujaca M8 / M8 FEIEE 4Rk / Ayar vidasi M8 / M8 Z= = LIA}
8.5 Spring washer / Rondelle ressort 8.5 O / Arandela de resorte 08.5 / Arruela de
presséo 08.5 / Federscheibe ® 8.5 mm / Rondella elastica ® 8.5 mm / 08.5 veerring
/08.5-joustolaatta / Mpyxunxas waiiba 08.5 / Fjaderbricka, 08.5 / 08.5 laseskive
/0852 71 > T < 4 [ Podkfadka sprezysta 08.5 / 08.5 BB EEHE] /
8.50 yayli pul / 08 22 QA

M8 Nut / Ecrou M8 / Tuerca M8 / Porca M8 / Mutter M8 / Dado M8 / M8 moer /
M8-mutteri / faiika M8 / Mutter, M8 / M8-matrik / M8 3~ b / Nakretka M8 / M8
9273/ M8 Somun / M8 L1 E.

8.5 washer / Rondelle 8.5 ® / Arandela 08.5 / Arruela 08.5 / Unterlegscheibe
08.5mm/Rondella ® 8.5 mm /085 sluitring / 08.5-aluslaatta / Lllaiiba 08.5 /
Mutterbricka, ©8.5 / ©8.5 spaendeskive / 08.57 v < + / Podktadka 08.5 / 08.5
AR /8.50 pul /085 24 M

Left-handed M8 Bolt /Vis M8 au pas a gauche /Tornillo M8 con giro hacia la izquierda
/ Parafuso M8 lado esquerdo / M8-Schraube mit Linksgewinde / Bullone sinistrorso
M8/ Linkshandige M8-bout / vasenkétinen M8-pultti / on M8 ¢ neBoii pe3b6oii
/vansterhant M8-bult / venstrehandet M8-bolt / ZE[5] D DM A JL I /$ruba
lewoskrgtna M8 / ZC{I M8 8242 / solak M8 Civata / 21 £ T 0| 8 M EE

7/1/2019 1:51:20 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Left-handed M8 Nut / Ecrou M8 au pas a gauche / Tuerca M8 con giro hacia
laizquierda / Porca M8 lado esquerdo / M8-Mutter mit Linksgewinde / Dado
inistrorso M8 / Linkshandige M8-moer / M8-mutteri / aiika M8 ¢
neoii pe3b6oii / v M8-mutter / andet M8-matrik / Z£[B] O
DM8F v I / nakretka lewoskretna M8 / 2= 18 M8 #5275 / solak M8 Somun /
EFoI8MmHE
Left-handed Adjust Screw M8/ Vis de réglage M8 au pas a gauche / Tornillo de
ajuste M8 con giro hacia la izquierda / Parafuso de ajuste M8 lado esquerdo /

M8-Einstellschraube mit Linksgewinde / Vite di regolazione sini: M8/
Linkshandige M8 stelschroef / katinen M8-sadtruuvi / PerynupoBoyHbiii
BUHT M8 ¢ n1eBoii pe3b00it / vé hént M8-j kruv / héndet M8-

justeringsskrue / 2£[3] O & M8FEEE 13 L / $ruba regulacyjna lewoskretna M8 /
=18 M8 R ETAR A4 / solak M8 Ayar Vidasi / 212 ZH0| 8 Mg =7 LEAH

Design for Design for HarleyDavidson 1200 custom

PE bag
@

UNF5/16” Nut ®8.5 Spring
x2 washer for M8
x8

©

|
M8*90 bolt UNF5/16” M8 Nut ©8.5 washer
x2 Adjust screw x6 for M8
x2 x8

Design du sachet PE Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Disefio para bolsa de
polietileno para la motocicleta Harley Davidson 1200 Custom / Projeto de design
para bolsa PE Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Ausstattung des Harley Davidson
1200 Custom-PE-Beutels / Busta per standard Harley Davidson 1200 custom PE /
Ontwerp voor Harley Davidson 1200 custom PE-tas / Harley Davidson 1200 Custom
-PE-pussi / Cxema 13 naketa ana Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Design for Harley
Davidson 1200 custom PE-véska / Designet il specialfremstillet Harley Davidson
1200 PE-pose / Harley Davidson 1200 11 X % Ls B3¢ 5 D NA / Torba
PE na spersonalizowane elementy do modelu Harley Davidson 1200 / 222 Harley
Davidson 1200 BUEEFRERF PE £ / Uzel yapim Harley Davidson 1200 PE
cantaya uygun tasarim / Harley Davidson 1200 7 A & pEtH C| X1

M8%90 bolt / Boulon M8*90 / Perno M8*90 / Parafuso M8*90 / Schraube M8 x 90
/Bullone M8%90 / M8*90 bout / M8 x 90 -pultti / bont M8*90 / Bult, M8 x 90 /
M8*90-bolt / M8*90 7R JL I / Sworzerd M8*90 / M8*90 #R42 / M8*90 civata
/M8*90 2 E

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 5

UNF5/16” Adjust screw / Vis de réglage UNF5/16”/ Tornillo de ajuste UNF5/16”
/Parafuso de ajuste UNF5/16"/ Stellschraube UNF 5/16”/ Vite di regolazione

UNF 5/16" / UNF5/16" stelschroef / UNF5/16"-séatoruuvi / PerynupoBouHblil BAHT
UNF5/16" (40,64 cm) / Justeringsskruv, UNF5/16” / UNF5/16” justeringsskrue /
UNFS/16" 5[ = < / Sruba regulacyjna UNF5/16”/ UNFS/16” S B 12 4 /
UNF5/16” (8 mm) Ayar vidasi / UNF5/16” Z= = LEAL

UNF5/16” Nut / Ecrou UNF5/16" / Tuerca UNF5/16"/ Porca UNF5/16" / Mutter

UNF 5/16" / Dado UNF 5/16" / UNF5/16” moer / UNF5/16"-mutteri / Faiika UNF5/16"
(40,64 cm) / Mutter, UNF5/16" / UNF5/16" matrik / UNF5/16” 7~ I / Nakretka
UNF5/16"/ UNFS/16" 323 / UNF5/16” (8 mm) Somun / UNF5/16” LA E

M8 Nut / Ecrou M8 / Tuerca M8 / Porca M8 / Mutter M8 / Dado M8 / M8 moer /
M8-mutteri / faiika M8 / Mutter, M8 / M8-matrik / M8 3=+ | / Nakretka M8 / M8
255 /M8 Somun / M8 LI E

8.5 Spring washer / Rondelle ressort 8.5 0 / Arandela de resorte 08.5 / Arruela de
pressao 08.5 / Federscheibe ® 8.5 mm / Rondella elastica ® 8.5 mm / 08.5 veerring
/08.5-joustolaatta / MpyxuHHaa waiiba 08.5 / Fjaderbricka, 8.5 / 08.5 laseskive
/085271 > 57y >+ [ Podkladka sprezysta 08.5 / 08.5 3 FE EAE] /
8.50 yayli pul / 08.5 AL kA

08.5 washer / Rondelle 8.5 0 / Arandela 08.5 / Arruela 08.5 / Unterlegscheibe © 8.5 mm /
Rondella ® 8.5 mm / 08.5 sluitring / 08.5-aluslaatta / lWaiiba 08.5 / Mutterbricka, 08.5 /
08.5 spndeskive / 08.57 v > + / Podktadka 08.5 / 08.5 A [E / 8.50 pul /8.5 2

@ Buttons
X2 M
1l

O

v O

Boutons / Botones / Botoes / -Tasten / Pulsanti / Knoppen /
Painikkeet / Knonkw / Knappar / Knapper / 42> / Przyciski / 51
/ Diigmeler / HE

7/1/2019 1:51:21 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Design for motorcycles’ mirror screw type M8,
M10 and Harley Davidson 1200 custom

Design pour vis de rétroviseurs motos de types M8, M10 et Harley
Davidson 1200 custom / Disefio para tornillos de espejo de
motocicleta tipo M8 y M10 y para la motocicleta Harley Davidson
1200 Custom / Projetado para retrovisores de motocicletas

com parafusos tipo M8, M10 e Harley Davidson 1200 custom /
Spiegelschrauben fiir Motorrader in den Ausfiihrungen M8, M10
und Harley Davidson 1200 Custom / Progettato per le viti degli
specchetti retrovisori delle moto di tipo M8, M10 e Harley Davidson
1200 custom / Ontwerp voor spiegel op motorfiets schroeftype
M8, M10 en Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Harley Davidson 1200
Custom -moottoripydran peilien ruuvityypit: M8 ja M10 / Cxema
AN 3epKanbHOro BUHTa MoToyukna tunos M8, M10 n Harley Davidson
1200 custom / Design for motorcykelspegelskruv, typ M8, M10

och Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Design til motorcykelspejle,
skruetype M8, M10 og Harley Davidson 1200 specialfremstillet /
F=FIN135—-D2TE1TM8M10. Harley Davidson 120072 % Ls

3 / Model éruby do lusterka motocyklowego z gwintem M8, M10 oraz
spersonalizowana wersja do modelu Harley Davidson 1200/
AEHEBFRHIEE M8.M10 1 Harley Davidson 1200 SEEFRIE LR
t / M8, M10 ve 6zel yapim Harley Davidson 1200 motosiklet aynasi
vida tiirlerine uygun tasarim / 2E{ARO| 2 0|2 LIAFE M8, M10 & Harley
Davidson 1200 A C|xtel

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 6

@ Installation of speaker for M10 screw type

1. Disassemble left M10 mirror from motorcycle

Mirror

Disassemble
M10 mirror from
motorcycle

Vis de type M10 pour montage d’enceinte / Instalacion de altavoz
con tornillo M10 / Instalacao do alto-falante para parafuso tipo
M10/ Lautsprect fiir Schr yp M10/

del diffusore per vite tipo M10 / Installatie luidspreker voor
schroeftype M10 / Kaiuttimen asennus M10-ruuvityypilla /
YcTaHOBKa aKyCTUUeCKol cvicTeMbl AnA BuHTa Tuna M10 / Installation
av hdgtalare for M10-skruvar / Montering af hejttaler til M10-
skruetype / 221 TMIOTORE=H—DED{HiT / Instalacja
glosnika w przypadku srub M10 / %245 M10 S24KXERIE9MIT / M10 vida
tiirii igin hoparlor kurulumu / M10 LEAFE AT|7 M|

Démonter le rétroviseur M10 gauche de la moto / Desmonte el espejo izquierdo
tipo M10 de la motocicleta / Remova o retrovisor M10 esquerdo da motocicleta /
Linken M10-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen / Smontare lo specchietto sinistro M10
dalla moto / Demonteer M10 linkerspiegel van motorfiets / Irrota vasen M10-
peili moottoripydrasta / [lemonTupyiite nesoe 3epkano M10 Ha MoToLyKne /
Demontera vanster M10-spegel fran motorcykeln / Afmonter venstre M10-spejl
framotorcyklen / EEDMI0S 5 — & 4 — b N A D SEXO AT/
Zdemontuj w motocyklu lewe lusterko z qwintem M10 / R ENEE EE AV A2

181 M10 £ BB 8% / Sol M10 aynayr motosikletten sokiin / 2+ M10 0|21 S
SEJALOIZ20IM 22I3HI AL

Mirror / Rétroviseur / Espejo / Retrovisor / Spiegel / Specchietto / Spiegel / Peili /
3epkano / Spegel / Spejl / = 5 — / Lusterko / £ BB &5 / Ayna / 0|24
Disassemble M10 mirror from motorcycle / Démonter le rétroviseur M10 de Ja
moto / Desmonte el espejo tipo M10 de la motocicleta / Remova o retrovisor M10
da motocicleta / M10-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen / Smontare lo specchietto
M10 dalla moto / Demonteer M10 spiegel van motorfiets / Irrota M10-peili

7/1/2019 1:51:21 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

moottoripydrasta / lemonTupyiiTe 3epkano M10 Ha moTounkne / Demontera M10-
spegeln fran motorcykeln / Afmonter M10-spejl fra motorcyklen/ M10= 5 — %
#— N1 D SEXDS4 S/ Zdemontuj w motocyklu lusterko z gwintem
M10/ $ENEEEEAY M10 B2 BB / M10 aynayi motosikletten sokiin / M10
0]2{S ZE{ALO| 20| M 22[sHIAIR

2. Take the M10 bolt with M10 nut 2pcs, ®10.5 washer
2pcs and ®10.5 spring washer 2pcs from M10 PE bag

®10.5 washer

®10.5 spring washer

®©10.5 spring washer

®10.5 washer

2. Prendre le boulon M10 et les 2 écrous M10, les 2 rondelles 10,5 @ et les

2 rondelles ressort 10,5 ® du sachet PE M10 / Haga uso del perno M10 con dos
tuercas M10, dos arandelas 010,5 y dos arandelas de resorte 010,5 de la bolsa de
polietileno tipo M10 / Retire o parafuso M10 com as duas porcas M10, duas arruelas
010,5 e duas arruelas de pressao 0105 da bolsa PE M10 / M10- Schraube, 2 M10-
Muttern, 2 Unterlegscheiben o 10,5 mm und 2 Federscheiben ¢ 10,5 mm aus dem
M10-PE-Beutel nehmen / Prendere il bullone M10 assieme ai due dadi M10, alle
due rondelle ¢ 10,5 mm e alle due rondelle elastiche o 10,5 mm dalla busta M10

PE / Neem de M10 bout met 2x M10 moer, 2x 010,5 sluitring en 2x 0105 veerring
uit de M10 PE-tas / Ota M10-PE-pussista kaksi M10-pulttia, kaksi M10-mutteria,

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 7

kaksi 10,5- ja kaksi 10,5-j taa / B 6ont M10, raitky M10
(2wr.), waiiby ©10,5 (2wr.) u npyxunHyto waiiby 10,5 (2wr.) u3 N3 naketa Ana
M10/Ta M10-bulten med 2 st. M10-muttrar, 2 st. 910,5-mutterbrickor och 2 st.
010,5-fjaderbrickor fran M10 PE-vdskan / Tag M10- bolten med M10-mgtrik 2 stk.,
010,5 spaendeskive 2 stk. og 010,5 laseskive 2 stk. fra M10 PE-posen / M10 PE/\
YT B MIORIL b MI0F F2AEL 0105 T v v 2fE. 0105Z
TV Ty v 2{BEEND H S/ Wyjmij sworzed M1022 szt. nakretek
M10; 2 szt. podktadek ©10,5 oraz 2 szt. podktadek sprezystych 010,5 z torby PE

na elementy z gwintem M10 / 44 M10 PE 2 ER HH 2 18 M10 2242 F] M10
BR324 010.5 BB K 2 1B 010.5 FEZEEAE] / M10 PE cantadan M10
cvatayl, 2 tane M10 somunu, 2 tane 10,50 pulu ve 2 tane 10,50 yayli pulu gikartin
/M10PERHOY| A M10 = E 2 EHH| M10 L1 E 27H, 010.5 24M 27H, 0105
2Dt IHEHUHHAR

3. Screw M10 bolt into the left speaker holder

Before After

Speaker holder

""" M10 bolt

Visser le boulon M10 dans le support d'enceinte gauche / Atornille el perno M10 en
el soporte del altavoz izquierdo / Aperte o parafuso M10 no suporte do alto-falante
esquerdo / M10-Schraube in die linke Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben / Avvitare
il bullone M10 nel supporto sinistro del diffusore / Draai M10 bout in de linker
luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M10-pultti vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeeseen /
3auHTuTe GonT M10 B fepxatens nesoro AuHamuka / Skruva fast M10-bulten i
vanster hogtalarhallare / Skru M10-bolten i den venstre hojttalerholder / M1078 JL
FEEDRE—H—HRILE—ICEXD T T B /Wkrec sworzen M10
w uchwyt lewego gtosnika / & M10 S22 A ZZ{RIBIM\ZE / Sol hoparlor
tutucusuna M10 avatayi vidalayin / M10 = E S ZtZ A7 20|
DFAFIHAL

Before / Avant / Antes / Antes / Vorher / Prima / Voor / Ennen / lo / Fére / For / &1 /
Przed / FERL A / Once / T

After / Apres / Después / Depois / Nachher / Dopo / Na / Jalkeen / Mlocne / Efter /
Efter / #% / Po/ SERL#% / Sonra/ &

7/1/2019 1:51:21 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Speaker holder / Support d’enceinte / Soporte del altavoz / Suporte do alto-falante
/Lautsprecherhalterung / Supporto diffusore / Luidsprekerhouder / Kaiuttimen
pidike / Jlepxatens akycruueckoii cuctembl / Hogtalarfaste / Hojttalerholder /

2 E =5 =8I & — [Uchwyt glosnika / BEIF\ZR / Hoparlor tutucu /
207 24

4. Screw M10 bolt into left motorcycle mirror hole

Screw M10 bolt into
motorcycle mirror hole

Motorcycle mirror hole

Visser le boulon M10 dans le trou du rétroviseur gauche / Atornille el perno M10
en el orificio del espejo izquierdo de la motocicleta / Aperte o parafuso M10 no
furo do retrovisor esquerdo da motocicleta / M10-Schraube in die linke Bohrung
fiir den Motorradspiegel schrauben / Avvitare il bullone M10 nel foro sinistro per
lo specchietto sulla moto / Draai M10 bout in gat voor linkerspiegel op motorfiets
/Ruuvaa M10-pultti moottoripydran vasemman peilin aukkoon / 3aBuntute Gont
M10 8 oTBepcTyte neBoro 3epkana Motouukna / Skruva fast M10-bulten i halet

pa motorcykelns vénstra spegel / Skru M10-bolten i venstre motorcykelspejlhul /
MIORIL b ZED S5 —FBIUCEXD {13 B / Wkrge sworzeri M10
w otwor na lewe lusterko motocyklowe / i M10 #4288 A Al EEE 1 R
FEFL / M10 avatayr sol motosiklet ayna deligine vidalayin / M10 S E & £t
SE{ALO|Z 0[2] Z0f THAIZ|HAIR

Screw M10 bolt into motorcycle mirror hole / Visser e boulon M10 dans le trou

du rétroviseur / Atornille el perno M10 en el orificio del espejo de la motocicleta

/ Aperte o parafuso M10 no furo do retrovisor da motocicleta / M10-Schraube in
die Bohrung fiir den Motorradspiegel schrauben / Avvitare il bullone M10 nel foro
per lo specchietto sulla moto / Draai M10 bout in gat voor spiegel op motorfiets
/Ruuvaa M10-pultti moottoripydran peilin aukkoon / 3autute 6ont M10 B
0TBepCTMe 3epKana moTouukna / Skruva fast M10-bulten i hlet pa motorcykelns
spegel / Skru M10-bolten i motorcykelspejlhul / M107R )L b % 4 — /X
1D 35— FAIUSEND {3 B / Wkrge sworzeri M10 w otwér na
lusterko motocyklowe / #§ M10 #4285 A EEEHLBRERFL, / M10 avatay
motosiklet ayna deligine vidalayin / M10 =2 E £ 2 E{A}0| 2 0]2{ Z0f|
IFAFIEAL

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 8

Motorcycle mirror hole / Trou du rétroviseur moto / Orificio del espejo de la
motocicleta / Furo do retrovisor da motocicleta / Bohrung fiir Motorradspiegel /
Foro per lo specchietto sulla moto / Gat voor spiegel op motorfiets / Moottoripydran
peilin aukko / OtBepcTve 3epkana Motounkna / Motorcykelns spegelhal /
Motorcykelspejihul / & — k /X 1 @ = 5 — B3 7R/ Otwor na lusterko
motocyklowe / EBEE 1% BRFHFL, / Motosiklet ayna deligi / E{ALO| 2
oz

5. Screw M10 Adjust screw into left speaker holder
hole

Before After

M10 Adjust

Speaker holder

Visser la vis de réglage M10 dans le trou du support d’enceinte gauche /

Atornille el tornillo de ajuste M10 en el orificio del soporte del altavoz izquierdo

/ Aperte o parafuso de ajuste M10 no furo do suporte do alto-falante esquerdo /
M10-Stellschraube in die linke Bohrung fiir die Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben
/ Awvitare la vite di regolazione M10 nel foro del supporto sinistro del diffusore /
Draai M10 stelschroef in gat voor linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M10-s&atoruuvi
vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon / 3aBuTuTe perynupoBouHbiit

BUHT M10 B 0TBepCTHe iepxaTena neBoro AuHammka / Skruva fast M10-
justeringsskruven i halet pa vénster hogtalarhallare / Skru M10-justeringsskruen
i venstre hojttalerholderhul / M10FAET % S # ED X —h— KL &
— F7USEX DA 3 B / Wkre srube regulacyjng M10 w otwdr w uchwycie
lewego glosnika / 7S M10 FEEIRAREH A AT IRIEINZRFL / M10 Ayar
vidasini sol hoparlor tutucusu deliine vidalayin / M10 2= LIS ZH&
A7 20 20| DHAIF|HAIL

M10 Adjust screw / Vis de réglage M10 / Tornillo de ajuste M10 / Parafuso de
ajuste M10/ M10-Stellschraube / Vite di regolazione M10 / M10 stelschroef /
M10-s&atoruuvi / Perynup it BUHT M10 / Justeringsskruv, M10 / M10-
justeringsskrue / M10FEI &I = < / Sruba regulacyjna M10 / M10 FRIEE 4R %% /
M10 Ayar vidasi / M10 Z= = LEAF

7/1/2019 1:51:22 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

6. Screw the M10 mirror into left speaker holder

Before After

[ Speaker holder

Please follow the same installation process to install the right speaker.

Visser le rétroviseur M10 dans le support d’enceinte gauche /
Atornille el espejo de M10 en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo /
Parafuse o retrovisor M10 no suporte do alto-falante esquerdo

/ M10-Spiegel in die linke Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben /
Awvitare lo specchietto M10 nel supporto sinistro del diffusore /
Monteer de M10 spiegel in linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M10-
peili kaiuttimen pidikk / 3aBunTiTe 3epKano M10
K pepxarenio nesoro AuHamuka / Skruva fast M10-spegeln i vanster
hégtalarhallare / Skru M10-spejlet i venstre hejttalerholder / M103
S=REDAE=D—FIF—IZBDHF3 / Wkreé lusterko z gwintem
M10 w uchwyt lewego glosnika / #§ M10 BB EESH A £ RIMINZE / M10
aynayi sol hoparlor tutucusuna vidalayin / M10 0|2{S 245 AD|7| ZC{of
THAF|IMAL

Suivre la méme procédure d’installation pour monter I’enceinte droite. / Siga el
mismo proceso de instalacion para montar el altavoz derecho. / Siga 0 mesmo
processo para instalar o alto-falante direito. / Fiir den rechten Lautsprecher

sind dieselben Montageschritte auszufiihren / Seguire le stesse istruzioni per
installare il diffusore destro. / Volg dezelfde instructies voor de installatie van de
rechter luidspreker / Toista samat toimenpiteet oikean kaiuttimen asentamista
varten. / loBTopuTe NpoLiecc ycTaHoBKY ANA Npaoro AuHamuka. / Folj

samma installationsprocess for att installera hager hogtalare. / Folg samme
monteringsproces for at montere den hajre hajttaler. / 5 D 2 &£ — 11 —
SR CFIBTE DT 1 T2 Lo /Wykonaj te same kroki w celu
zainstalowania prawego glosnika. / 558 FRAEE N REEIZF R LI H
{RUMRIB / Sag hoparlrii kurmak icin liitfen aynt kurulum siirecini takip edin. /
Z2YHOZ 2K AL E EAISHYAIR.

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 9

@ Installation of speaker for M8 screw type

1. Disassemble M8 mirror from motorcycle

Mirror

Disassemble M8
mirror from
motorcycle

Montage d’enceinte pour vis de type M8 / Instalacion de altavoz
con tornillo M8 / Instalagao do alto-falante para parafuso tipo M8

/ Lautsprect fiir Schr yp M8 / ione del
diffusore per vite tipo M8 / Installatie luidspreker voor schroeftype
M8 / Kaiuttimen asennus M8-ruuvityypilld / YcraHoBka akyctuueckoit
cuctembl ans BuHTa Tuna M8 / Installation av hégtalare for M8-
skruvar / Montering af hojttaler til M8-skruetype / 41 7M8H
ZE=h—0OmD{H / Instalacja gtosnika w przypadku srub M8 / R
M8 S244 25 R A9I89 / M8 vida tiirii igin hoparlor kurulumu / M8 LIAFE
AL ¥x|

1. Disassemble M8 mirror from motorcycle / Démonter le rétroviseur M8 de la

moto / Desmonte el espejo tipo M8 de la motocicleta / Remova o retrovisor M8

da motocicleta / M8-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen / Smontare lo specchietto

M8 dalla moto / Demonteer M8 spiegel van motorfiets / Irrota M8-peili
moottoripydrasta / [lemonTupyiiTe 3epkano M8 Ha Motouukne / Demontera
M8-spegeln fran motorcykeln / Afmonter M8-spejl fra motorcyklen /M8 < 5 —
& — N A D BELD LT/ Zdemontuj w motocyklu lusterko z gwintem
M8/ $FENEEER Y M8 % BREE / M8 aynayr motosikletten sokiin / M8 0|21 S
SEJALO|Z20 M 22[5HYAIR

7/1/2019 1:51:22 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

2. Take the M8*60 bolt from M8 PE bag and take M8
nut 2pcs, ®8.5 washer 2pcs and ©8.5 spring washer
2pcs from share part PE bag

M8*60 bolt

Prendre le boulon M8*60 du sachet PE M8, les 2 écrous M8, les 2 rondelles 8,5 ® et
les 2 rondelles ressort 8,5 ® du sachet PE de pieces détachées / Haga uso del perno
M8*60 de la bolsa de polietileno tipo M8 y de dos tuercas M8, dos arandelas 08,5
y dos arandelas de resorte 08,5 de la bolsa de polietileno (piezas compartidas) /
Retire o parafuso M8*60 da bolsa PE M8 e as duas porcas M8, duas arruelas 08,5

e duas arruelas de pressao 08,5 da bolsa de pegas PE / M8 x 60-Schraube aus

dem M8-PE-Beutel nehmen sowie 2 M8-Muttern, 2 Unterlegscheiben 0 8,5 mm
und 2 Federscheiben o 8,5 mm aus dem PE-Beutel fiir gemeinsame Teile nehmen
/ Prendere il bullone M8x60 dal sacchetto M8 PE e prendere i 2 dadi M8, le 2
rondelle 8,5 mm e le 2 rondelle elastiche o 8,5 mm dalla busta Parti condivise PE
/Neem de M8*60 bout uit de M8 PE-tas en neem 2x M8 moer, 2x 08,5 sluitring en
2x 08,5 veerring uit de PE-tas met reserveonderdelen / Ota M8-PE-pussista kaksi
M8-pulttia, kaksi M8-mutteria, kaksi 8,5-aluslaattaa ja kaksi 8,5-joustolaattaa /
Bo3bmute 6onT M8*60 u3 13 naketa Ana M8, a Takixe raiiky M8 (2wr.), waiiby
08,5 (2WT.) M NpyxuHHyto Wwaiiby 08,5 (2w.) u3 N3 naketa ¢ 3anyactamm / Ta

M8 x 60-bulten frén M8 PE-véskan och ta 2 st. M8-muttrar, 2 st 08,5-mutterbrickor
och 2 st. 08, 5-fiaderbrickor frén PE-vaskan med reservdelar / Tag M8*60-bolten
fra M8 PE-posen, og tag M8-matrik 2 stk., 08,5 spaendeskive 2 stk. og 08,5
laseskive 2 stk. fra PE-reservedelsposen / M8 PE/X v &7 1 5 M8*60 7R JL k %
EOH L HEB/NA— VPN Y I h 5M8F Y 2B 085 Ty &
2B 0852 7> 0w v B ZEXD H 3 / Wyjmij sworzen
M8%60 z torby PE na elementy z gwintem M8 oraz wyjmij 2 szt. nakretek M8; 2 szt.
podkfadek 08,52 szt. podkadek sprezystych ©8,5 z torby PE na czesci dzielone
/4% M8 PELRER HH M8*60 #8412, HEFEFEI T4 PELRENH 2 18] M8 7
2. 218 08.5 2L EIH 2 18 08.5 5EFEERE / M8 PE cantasindan M8*60
avatayl, ortak parca PE antasindan 2 parca M8 somunu, 2 parca 8,50 pulu ve 2
parca 8,50 yayli pulu gikartin / M3 PERHOI| A Mg*60 EEE THLH 11, S5
S PEMO| M M8 LA E 271, 085 24 27H, 085 AR bM 270 E
THLHAIA| 2

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 10

3. Screw M8 nut, 8.5 washer and 8.5 spring
washer onto M8*60 bolt

®8.5 washer

®8.5 spring washer

Visser I’écrou M8, la rondelle 8,5 O et la rondelle ressort 8,5 @ sur le boulon M8*60
/Monte el perno M8, la arandela 08,5 y la arandela de resorte ®8,5 en el perno
M8*60 / Aperte a porca M8, a arruela 08,5 e a arruela de pressao 08,5 no parafuso
M8*60 / M8-Mutter, Unterlegscheibe o 8,5 mm und Federscheibe o 8,5 auf die M8 x
60-Schraube drehen / Avvitare il dado M8 sul bullone M8x60, inserendo la rondella
elarondella elastica 0 8,5 mm fra di loro / Draai M8 moer, 08,5 sluitring en 08,5
veerring op M8*60 bout / Ruuvaa M8-mutteri, 8,5-aluslaatta ja 8,5-joustolaatta
M8 x 60 -pulttiin / 3aBunTure raiiky M8, waiiby 08,5 u npyxuHyio waiiby 08,5 8
6ont M8*60 / Skruva fast M8-muttern, 08,5-mutterbrickan och 08,5-fjaderbrickan
pé M8 x 60-bulten / Skru M8 ikken, 08,5 spandeskiven og 08,5 laseskiven pa
M8*60-bolten /M8 F v k. 0857w & ¥ (085X T UV T Ty v
M8*607R JL  IZER DA 14 B / Nakre¢ nakretke M8 oraz zatéz podktadke 08,5
oraz podktadke sprezysta 08,5 na sworzen M8*60 / 1 M8 #R3 . 08.5 EAE]

0 08.5 EEEEAMEEH - M8*60 #F42 / M8 somunu, 8,50 pulu ve 8,50 yayli
pulu M8*60 civataya vidalayin / M8 L1 E, 08.5 b4 & ¢85 AR b S
Mg*60 2 E O DFHAIZ|HAIL

7/1/2019 1:51:22 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

4. Screw M8*60 bolt into the Left speaker holder

Before After
Speaker holder

L M8 bolt

Visser le boulon M8*60 dans le support d’enceinte gauche / Atornille el perno
M8*60 en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo / Aperte o parafuso M8*60 no suporte
do alto-falante esquerdo / M8 x 60-Schraube in die linke Lautsprecherhalterung
schrauben / Avvitare il bullone M8x60 nel supporto sinistro del diffusore / Draai
M8*60 bout in de linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M8 x 60 -pultti vasemman
kaiuttimen pidikkeeseen / 6Gon M8*60 B ep NeBoro

/ Skruva fast M8 x 60-bulten i vanster hogtalarhallare / Skru M8*60-bolten i den

venstre hojttalerholder / M8*607R )Lk ZAED A E —H — RIL & —IZ

BY DT+ % / Wkrec sworzeri M8*60 w uchwyt lewego glosnika / 1§ M8*60

924288 A 01BN 52 / M8*60 avatay Sol hoparldr tutucusuna vidalayin /

M8 60 2E S EHZ AL|H SO0 BFHAF|HAIL

5. Screw M8*60 bolt into left mirror hole after
assembled ®8.5 spring washer, 8.5 washer on it.

Screw M8*90 bolt into
motorcycle mirror hole l

©8.5 spring washer ==
®8.5 washer, =
Assemble ®8.5 spring washer,

©8.5 washer on M8*60 bolt Motorcycle mirror hole

Visser le boulon M8*60 dans le trou du rétroviseur gauche apres avoir monteé la
rondelle ressort 8,5 O et la rondelle 8,5 ® par dessus. / Atornille el perno M8*60
en el orificio del espejo izquierdo después de montar la arandela de resorte 08,5

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 11

yla arandela 08,5 en el mismo. / Aperte o parafuso M8*60 no furo do retrovisor
esquerdo apds ter posicionado a arruela de pressao 08,5 e a arruela 08,5. / M8

X 60-Schraube zusammen mit der aufgesteckten Federscheibe ¢ 8,5 mm und

der darauf liegenden Unterlegscheibe ¢ 8,5 mm in die linke Spiegelbohrung
schrauben / Avvitare il bullone M8x60 nel foro sinistro per lo specchietto, dopo
aver assemblato su di esso la rondella elastica ¢ 8,5 mm e la rondella ¢ 8,5 mm.

/ Draai M8*60 bout in gat voor linkerspiegel, nadat je er de 08,5 veerring, 08,5
sluitring op hebt gemonteerd / Aseta 8,5-joustolaatta ja 8,5-aluslaatta M8 x 60
-pulttiin ja ruuvaa pultti sen jalkeen vasemman peilin aukkoon. / 3aBuntute
6ont M8*60 B 0TBepCTYe N1eBOro 3epkana nocse cGOPKM Ha HeM NPYXUHHO
waiiobl 08,5 v waitbbl 08,5. / Skruva fast M8 x 60-bulten i vénstra spegelns hal
efter att ha monterat 08,5-fjaderbrickan med 08,5-mutterbrickan ovanpa. / Skru
M8*60-bolten i venstre spejlhul efter samling af 08,5 laseskive, 08,5 spandeskive
paden./085RF U T Ty v 0857w v EMBORIL kIS
O ThS. ChEEDIS—AIUCEND T 3 / Wkre
sworzeri M8*60 w otwdr na lewe lusterko po zatozeniu na niego podkfadki 08,5
oraz podktadki sprezystej 08,5. / § 08.5 SEBEE AR | 08.5 AEESTE
M8*60 #5342 _E 2%, 1§ Ma*60 SRR B A AT IR BRERFL - / M8*60
avatay 8,50 yayli pul ve 8,50 pul ile bir araya getirdikten sonra sol ayna deligine
vidalayin. / 08.5 AL 24 A2} 08,5 M E 71| 2 = M8 60 EE S &
02 20| 2FAIZ|HAI2.

Assemble 08.5 spring washer, 08.5 washer on M8*60 bolt / IMonter la rondelle
ressort 8,5 O et la rondelle 8,5 © sur le boulon M8*60 / Monte la arandela de
resorte 08,5 y la arandela 08,5 en el perno M8*60 / Posicione a arruela de
pressao 08,5 e a arruela ®8,5 no parafuso M8*60 / Federscheibe ¢ 8,5 mm und
Unterlegscheibe o 8,5 auf M8 x 60-Schraube stecken / Assemblare la rondella
elastica e la rondella 0 8,5 mm sul bullone M8x60 / Monteer 08,5 veerring, 08,5
sluitring op M8*60 bout / Kiinnitd 8,5-joustolaatta ja 8,5-aluslaatta M8 x 60
-pulttiin / CMonTUpyitTe NpyXUHHYI0 Waiiby 08,5 u waiiby 08,5 Ha bont M8*60
/ Montera 08,5-fjaderbrickan och 08,5-mutterbrickan pa M8 x 60-bulten / Saml
08,5 laseskive, 8,5 spandeskive pa M8*60-bolten / 085X U > J T
2 L0857y v EME*60RIL M IZER DA B / Zatoz podktadke
08,5 podktadke sprezysta 08.5 na sworzeri M8*60 / 1§ 08.5 5 EE EAE | 08.5
FARERA S TE M8*60 2742 L / M8*60 avataya 8,50 yayl pulu ve 8,50

pulu monte edin / 08.5 A L2 2k M 2 8.5 2t M E M8*60 = E 2| 0|
NRUA L

Screw M8%90 bolt into motorcycle mirror hole / Visser le houlon M8790 dans e
trou du rétroviseur de la moto / Atornille el perno M8*90 en el orificio del espejo
de la motocicleta / Aperte o parafuso M8*90 no furo do retrovisor da motocicleta
/M8 x 60-Schraube in die Bohrung fiir den Motorradspiegel schrauben / Avvitare
il bullone M8x90 nel foro per lo specchietto sulla moto / Draai M8*90 bout in

gat voor spiegel op motorfiets / Ruuvaa M8 x 90 -pultti moottoripydran peilin
aukkoon / 3aBuHTuTe 6onT M8*90 B 0TBepCTME 3epkana MoToumkna / Skruva
fast M8 x 90-bulten i halet p& motorcykelns spegel / Skru M8*90-bolten i

7/1/2019 1:51:22 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

motorcykelspejlhul / M8*907R JL & 7 — b N1 D =5 — FATNIC

B O {53 % / Wkrgc sworzeri M8*90 w otwor na lusterko motocyklowe /
M8*90 842 8 A B ER 1R BRER 7L, / M8*90 avatayl motosiklet ayna deligine
vidalayn / M8*90 & E £ HEJALO| 2 0]2] Z0f| THAIZ|HAILR
Motorcycle mirror hole / Trou du rétroviseur moto / Orificio del espejo de a
motocicleta / Furo do retrovisor da motocicleta / Bohrung fiir Motorradspiegel /
Foro per lo specchietto sulla moto / Gat voor spiegel op motorfiets / Moottoripydran
peilin aukko / OTBepcTue 3epkana motouwkna / Motorcykelns spegelhdl /
Motorcykelspejihul / & — bk /X 1 @ = 5 — BB 7R/ Otwor na lusterko
motocyklowe / EBEE % BREHFL, / Motosiklet ayna deligi / 2 E{AFO| 2
o2z

6. Screw M8 Adjust screw into hole of the left
speaker holder

After

Before

M8 Adjust
screw

'----Speaker holder

Visser la vis de réglage M8 dans le trou du support de I’enceinte gauche /

Atornille el tornillo de ajuste M8 en el orificio del soporte del altavoz izquierdo

/ Aperte o parafuso de ajuste M8 no furo do suporte do alto-falante esquerdo /
M8-Stellschraube in die Bohrung fiir die linke Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben /
Avvitare la vite di regolazione M8 nel foro del supporto sinistro del diffusore / Draai
M8 stelschroef in gat voor de linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M8-saétoruuvi
vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon / 3aBuHTuTe perynupoBouHblit BUHT

M8 B oTBepCTYe fepXaTens neBoro / Skruva fast M8-justeringsskruven
i halet pa vanster hogtalarhallare / Skru M8-justeringsskruen i hullet pa venstre
hojttalerholder/ MSFAET = S & AED A E —H —FKIL & — IS
BY D {5+ B / Wrec $rubeg regulacyjng M8 w otwdr w uchwycie lewego glosnika
/1 M8 S EE ARk 8 A T 1RIEIBN\ZR / Sol hoparlr tutucusu deliginin
icine M8 ayar vidasini vidalayin / M§ ZELIALS ZtE AL|7| 20 20
DA F|MA L

M8 Adjust screw / Vis de réglage M8 / Tonillo de ajuste M8 / Parafuso de ajuste

M8 / M8-Stellschraube / Vite di regolazione M8 / M8 stelschroef / M8-saatdruuvi /
Perynup: it BT M8 / Justeringsskruv, M8 / M8-justeringsskrue / M8 &3
& ¥/ Sruba regulacyjna M8 / M8 FEIEE 32 %% / M8 Ayar vidasi / M8 Z=EILEA}

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 12

7. Screw M8 Left mirror into speaker holder hole

After

M8 mirror

1 Speaker holder

Please follow the same installation process to install the right speaker.

Visser le rétroviseur M8 gauche dans le trou du support d’enceinte / Atornille el
espejo izquierdo tipo M8 en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo / Parafuse o retrovisor
M8 no furo do suporte do alto-falante / Linken M8-Spiegel in die Bohrung fiir die
Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben / Avvitare lo specchietto sinistro nel foro M8

del supporto del diffusore / Draai M8 linkerspiegel in gat voor luidsp! d
/Ruuvaa M8-peili vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon / 3aBuntute neoe
3epkano M8 k oTBepcTuio Aepxatena AuHamuka / Skruva fast M8-vénsterspegeln
i hlet pa vanster hogtalarhallare / Skru M8 venstre spej i hojttalerholderhullet /
MSAEES S —%& X E — 7 — B7USEXD 1T i B / Wkrec lewe lusterko
zgwintem M8 w uchwyt glosnika / & M8 7 1R 1% BR 8 85 A IO\ 22 7L,
/M8 Sol aynay! hoparlor tutucu deligine vidalayin / M8 £+ O|2{ & AL|H
S0 20| DFHAF YA

M8 mirror / Rétroviseur M8 / Espejo tipo M8 / Retrovisor M8 / M8-Spiegel /
Specchietto M8 / M8 spiegel / M8-peili / 3epkano M8 / M8-spegel / M8-spejl / M8
=5 — /Lusterkozgwintem M8 / M8 #2 BR 5 / M8 ayna / M8 0|2

Suivre la méme procédure d’installation pour monter I’enceinte droite. / Siga el
mismo proceso de instalacion para montar el altavoz derecho. / Siga 0 mesmo
processo para instalar o alto-falante direito. / Fiir den rechten Lautsprecher

sind dieselben Montageschritte auszufiihren / Seguire le stesse istruzioni per
installare il diffusore destro. / Volg dezelfde instructies voor de installatie van de
rechter luidspreker / Toista samat toimenpiteet oikean kaiuttimen asentamista
varten. / loBTopyTe MPOLieCC yCTaHOBKY J4ns NPaBOT0 AuHaMmKa. / Folj

samma installationsprocess for att installera hager hogtalare. / Folg samme
monteringsproces for at montere den hajre hajttaler. / 5 D 2 £ — 51 —
HE CFIBTHE DT 1F T 72 F Lo /Wykonaj te same kroki w celu
zainstalowania prawego glosnika. / & FRAEE N REEIZF R LR
{RUMRIBA / Sag hoparldrii kurmak icin litfen aynt kurulum siirecini takip edin. /
L2 YHOZ RE ALHE HXSIYAIR.

7/1/2019 1:51:23 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Speaker for Harley Davidson 1200 custom
installation

1. Disassemble UNF5/16” left mirror from motorcycle

Mirror

Disassefnble
UNF5/16"" mirror
from motorcycle

Installation d’enceinte pour Harley Davidson 1200 custom /
Altavoz para montaje en la motocicleta Harley Davidson 1200
Custom / Instalacéo do alto-falante para Harley Davidson 1200
custom / L. f fiir Harley Davidson 1200 Custom
/ Installazione diffusore per Harley Davidson 1200 custom /
Installatie luidsp! voor Harley Davidson 1200 custom /
Kaiuttimen asennus Harley Davidson 1200 Customiin / Aiunamux
AnA yctaHoBKM Ha Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Installation

av hogtalare for Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Hojttaler til
skreeddersyet Harley Davidson 1200-montering / Harley Davidson
1200122 LB R E—H—DED{IF / Spersonalizowana instalacja
glosnika w modelu Harley Davidson 1200 / %% Harley Davidson 1200 &
BEFRBOMIN / Ozel yapim Harley Davidson 1200 igin hoparlor kurulum
talimatlari / Harley Davidson 1200 HAE AT|3{ 4%|

Démonter le rétroviseur UNF5/16” gauche de la moto / Desmonte el espejo
izquierdo tipo UNF5/16” de la motocicleta / Remova o retrovisor UNF5/16”
esquerdo da motocicleta / Linken UNF 5/16”-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen /
Smontare lo specchietto sinistro (UNF 5/16”) dalla moto / Demonteer UNF5/16”
linkerspiegel van motorfiets / Irrota vasen UNF5/16” -peili moottoripydrasta /
[llemonTupyiiTe nesoe 3epkano UNF5/16” (40,64 cm) Ha moToumkne / Demontera
vanster UNF5/16”-spegel fran motorcykeln / Afmonter venstre UNF5/16” spejl
framotorcyklen / ZE DUNF5/16” S 5 — & 4 — b N1 H SELO 49
/ Zdemontuj w motocyklu lewe lusterko z gwintem UNFS/16” / $FEN BB EE Y
UNF5/16” 24814 BRE5 / Motosikletten UNFS/16” (8 mm) sol aynayi sokiin /
UNF5/16” +55 0|21 S ZEALO| 20 A 22| AR

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 13

Disassemble UNF5/16" mirror from motorcycle / Démonter le rétroviseur UNF5/16™
de lamoto / Desmonte el espejo tipo UNF5/16” de la motocicleta / Remova o
retrovisor UNF5/16” da motocicleta / UNF 5/16”-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen

/ Smontare lo specchietto (UNF 5/16”) dalla moto / Demonteer UNF5/16”

spiegel van motorfiets / Irrota UNF5/16"-peili moottoripydrasta / [lemonTupyite
3epkano UNF5/16" (40,64 cm) Ha moToumkne / Demontera UNF5/16"-spegel fran
motorcykeln / Afmonter UNF5/16” spejl fra motorcyklen / UNF5/16” = 5 — &
Z — kN H S ELD 4} 9/ Zdemontuj w motocyklu lusterko z gwintem
UNFS/16” / #FENEE BEEY UNFS/16” $2BRER / Motosikletten UNFS/16” (8
mm) aynayi sokiin / UNF5/16” 0| 2| £ ZE{ALO| 20H| A E 2|5t A2
2. Take the M8*90 bolt from Design for Harley
Davidson 1200 custom PE bag and take M8 nut 3pcs,
®8.5 washer 3pcs and 8.5 spring washer 3pcs from
share part PE bag

M8*90 bolt

®8.5 washer-----t

Prendre le boulon M8*90 du sachet PE Design for Harley Davidson 1200 custom, et
les 3 écrous M8, les 3 rondelles 8,5 et les 3 rondelles ressort 8,5 © du sachet PE de
pieces détachées / Haga uso del perno M8*90 de la bolsa de polietileno disefiada
para la motocicleta Harley Davidson 1200 Custom y de tres tuercas M8, tres
arandelas 08,5 y tres arandelas de resorte 08,5 de la bolsa de polietileno (piezas
compartidas) / Retire o parafuso M8*90 da bolsa PE Design para Harley Davidson
1200 custom e retire as trés porcas M8, trés arruelas 08,5 e trés arruelas de pressao
08,5 da bolsa de pecas PE / M8 x 90-Schraube aus dem PE-Beutel der Ausstattung
fiir Harley Davidson 1200 Custom nehmen sowie 3 M8-Muttern, 3 Unterlegscheiben
08,5 mm und 3 Federscheiben o 8,5 mm aus dem PE-Beutel fiir gemeinsame Teile
nehmen / Prendere il bullone M8x90 dalla busta per Harley Davidson 1200 custom
PE e prendere dalla busta Parti condivise PE 3 dadi M8, 3 rondelle 6 8,5 mm e 3

7/1/2019 1:51:23 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

rondelle elastiche ¢ 8,5 mm / Neem de M8*90 bout uit de Ontwerp voor Harley
Davidson 1200 custom PE-tas en neem 3x M8 moer, 3x 08,5 sluitring en 3x 08,5
veerring uit PE-tas met reserveonderdelen / Ota Harley Davidson 1200 Custom
-PE-pussista kaksi M8 x 90 -pulttia ja ota yhteisten osien PE-pussista kolme
M8-mutteria, kolme 8,5-aluslaattaa ja kolme 8,5-joustolaattaa / Bosbmute 6ont
M8*90 u3 113 naketa an Harley Davidson 1200 custom, a Take raiiky M8 (3wr.),
waiiby 08,5 (3T.) v NpyXuUHHYIo Wwaiiby 08,5 (3wr.) u3 M3 nakera ¢ 3anyacramu
/Ta M8 x 90-bulten frén Design for Harley Davidson 1200 custom PE-véskan och

ta 3 st. M8-muttrar, 3 st. 08 5-mutterbrickor och 3 st. 08,5-fiaderbrickor fran
PE-véskan med reservdelar / Tag M8*90-holten fra Design til specialfremstillet
Harley Davidson 1200 PE-posen, og tag M8-matrik 3 stk., 08,5 spandeskive 3 stk.
0g 08,5 laseskive 3 stk. fra PE-reservedelsposen / Harley Davidson 120073 X % Lx
PE/Nw F D 5M8*90RIL b ZEROH L BN —YPEN Y I h
SM8Fw F3ME. 085 Ty > v3{E. 085 XTI Ty L v3E
ZER D H 3/ Wyjmij sworzerd M8*90 z torby PE na spersonalizowane elementy
do modelu Harley Davidson 1200 oraz wyjmij 3 szt. nakretek M8; 3 szt. podkfadek
08,513 szt. podktadek sprezystych 08,5 z torby PE na czgsci dzielone / {4 T2
Harley Davidson 1200 BREEFNEL 5T PE 5% 1 B H M8*90 4848, #E L[]
T PELYEN L 3 18 M8 4R A 3 1 08.5 FAEI K2 3 181 08.5 SEHELE]
/ Ozel yapim Harley Davidson 1200 PE cantasindan M8*90 civatayi, ortak para PE
¢antasindan 3 tane M8 somunu, 3 tane 8,50 pulu ve 3 tane 8,50 yayli pulu gikartin
/Harley Davidson 1200 7 A &4 C|XHQI PEEH O} A M3*90 EE S HLH 11,
SE 2 E praof A Mg L1 E 37H, 08.5 24 M 37H, 08.5 AR 94A 3
HE HUHAIR

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 14

3. Screw M8 nut, 8.5 washer and 8.5 spring
washer onto M8*90 bolt

©8.5 washer

8.5 spring washer ---

©8.5 spring washer
©8.5 washer

M8*90 bolt

Adjust the bolt to a
proper location

Visser I’écrou M8, la rondelle 8,5 ® et la rondelle ressort 8,5 @ sur le boulon
M8*90 / Monte el perno M8, la arandela 08,5 y la arandela de resorte 08,5 en
el perno M8*90 / Aperte a porca M8, a arruela 08,5 e a arruela de pressio 08,5
no parafuso M8*90 / M8-Mutter, Unterlegscheibe 0 8,5 mm und Federscheibe
08,5 mm auf die M8 x 90-Schraube drehen / Avvitare il dado M8 sul bullone
M8x90, inserendo la rondella e la rondella elastica ¢ 8,5 mm fra diloro / Draai
M8 moer, 08,5 sluitring en 8,5 veerring op M8*90 bout / Ruuvaa M8- mutteri,
8,5-aluslaatta ja 8,5-joustolaatta M8 x 90 -pulttiin / 3aBunTure raiiky M8, waiiby
08,5 1 npyxuHHyto waiiby 08,5 8 6o M8*90 / Skruva fast M8-muttern, 08,5-
mutterbrickan och 08,5-fiaderbrickan pa M8 x 90-bulten / Skru M8- matrikken,
08,5 spandeskiven og 08,5 laseskiven pd M8*90-bolten / M8 7 k. 08.5
Ty v 0852 TV T Ty v MR MIZELD (TS
% / Nakre¢ nakretke M8 oraz zatoz podkfadke 08,5 oraz podktadke sprezysta

7/1/2019 1:51:23 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

08,5 na sworzeri M8*90 / 15 M8 125 . 08.5 FA[E] Kz 08.5 788 55 #AFE| $H
b M8*90 8242 / M8 somunu, 8,50 pulu ve 8,50 yayl pulu M8*90 vataya
vidalayin /M8 LY E, 08.5 2k X 8.5 AR 2bM & M8*90 S EOf|
IFHAFIHAIL

Adjust the bolt to a proper location / Régler le boulon sur [a position approprice

/ Ajuste el perno en su sitio / Ajuste o parafuso na posigao adequada / Schraube

in die korrekte Position bringen / Regolare il bullone perché abbia una posizione
appropriata / Stel de bout naar een passende locatie / Sdada pultti oikein /
Otperynupyiite 60nT B HyXHoM MecTe / Justera bulten till rétt plats / Juster bolten
til den korrekte placering / 7R )L+ % @] 2 (i & | ST 3 B / Wyreguluj
ustawienie sworznia / 5B 4842 2 3 &1L 7B / Cvatayi uygun bir noktaya
ayarlayn / SEE E SHIE 9IXI2 ZHEGYA

4. Screw M8*60 bolt into the Left speaker holder

Before After
Speaker holder

Visser le boulon M8*60 dans le support d’enceinte gauche / Atornille el perno
M8*60 en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo / Aperte o parafuso M8*60 no suporte
do alto-falante esquerdo / M8 x 60-Schraube in die linke Lautsprecherhalterung
schrauben / Avvitare il bullone M8x60 nel supporto sinistro del diffusore / Draai
M8*60 bout in de linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M8 x 60 -pultti vasemman
kaiuttimen pidikkeeseen / 3aBunTuTe 6ot M8*60 B Aepatenb N1eBoro AUHammKa
/ Skruva fast M8 x 60-bulten i vanster hdgtalarhallare / Skru M8*60-bolten i den
venstre hjttalerholder / M8*60 R )L k 2 ED A E — A —KIL & — I
BR O {3 B / Wkre¢ sworzer M8*60 w uchwyt lewego glosnika / S M8*60
B2AREH AR G2 / M8*60 avatayr Sol hoparlér tutucusuna vidalayin /
M8*60 ZE S EHE AT|H ZC0| DHAF|HAIL

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 15

5. Screw M8*90 bolt into left mirror hole after
assembled ®8.5 washer, ®8.5 spring washer, M8 nut
onit.

Use M8 nut to
tighten the bolt 1

®8.5 washer &
®8.5 spring washer ==
M8 nut [0

Motorcycle mirror hole

Assemble ©8.5 spring washer,
®8.5 washer on M8*90 bolt

Visser le boulon M8*90 dans le trou du rétroviseur gauche aprés avoir monté la
rondelle 8,5 0, la rondelle ressort 8,5 O et I’écrou M8 par dessus. / Atomille el
perno M8*90 en el orificio del espejo izquierdo después de montar la arandela
08,5, la arandela de resorte 08,5 y el perno M8 en el mismo. / Aperte o parafuso
M8%90 no furo do retrovisor esquerdo apds ter posicionado a arruela de

pressao 08,5, a arruela 08,5 e a porca M8. / M8 x 90-Schraube zusammen mit
aufgesteckter Unterlegscheibe ® 8,5 mm, Federscheibe ® 8,5 mm und darauf
aufgeschraubter M8-Mutter in die linke Spiegelbohrung drehen / Avvitare il
bullone M8x90 nel foro per lo specchietto sinistro dopo aver assemblato su di esso
la rondella elastica ¢ 8,5 mm, la rondella ¢ 8,5 mm e il dado M8. / Draai M8*90
bout in gat voor linkerspiegel, nadat je er de 08,5 veerring, 08,5 sluitring, M8 moer
op hebt geplaatst. / Aseta 8,5-aluslaatta, 8,5-joustolaatta sekd M8-mutteri M8 x
90 -pulttiin ja ruuvaa pultti sen jlkeen vasemman peilin aukkoon. / 3aBunvTe
6onT M8*90 B 0TBEpCTYE N1EBOTO 3epkana nocre cGOpKM Ha HeM Lwaiibbl 8,5,
NYXKWMHHOI Waiibbl 08,5 v raiiku M8. / Skruva fast M8 x 90-bulten i halet p&
vanstra spegeln efter att ha monterat 08,5-mutterbrickan med 08,5-fjaderbrickan
och M8-muttern ovanpa. / Skru M8*90-bolten i venstre spejlhul efter samling af
08,5 laseskive, 8,5 spandeskive og M8-mgtrik pa den. / 08.57 v < + . 08.5
RTUYT Ty 2w HEUMSF v b ZERDAT I 72M8*90 7K L b
ZEDIS—AIUCED T T B o /Wkreé sworzer M8*90 w otwdr
na lewe lusterko po zatozeniu na niego podkladki 08,5 i podktadki sprezystej 08,5
oraz nakreceniu nakretki M8. / i$ 08.5 S8 ZE EAE] | 08.5 EAHE\ M8 1R
HEATE M8 90 iR Lz 1, 1§ Me*o0 RAR B A IR AR IRERTL
/ M8*90 civatayi sol ayna deliginin icine monte edilen 8,50 pul, 8,50 yayli pul ve
M8 somunundan sonra vidalayin. / 68.5 2t A, 08.5 A L2 QM M§ LIEE
72 Z M0 S EES EE 0|2 20| RFHAFIHAIL.

7/1/2019 1:51:23 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Assemble 08.5 spring washer, 08.5 washer on M8*90 bolt / onter la rondelle
ressort 8,5 O et la rondelle 8,5 © sur le boulon M8*90 / Monte la arandela de
resorte 08,5 y la arandela 08,5 en el perno M8*90 / Posicione a arruela de

pressao 08,5 e a arruela 08,5 no parafuso M8*90 / Federscheibe o 8,5 mm und
Unterlegscheibe o 8,5 mm auf M8 x 90-Schraube stecken / Assemblare la rondella
elastica e ¢ 8,5 mm la rondella @ 8,5 mm sul bullone M8x90 / Monteer 08,5
veerring, 08,5 sluitring op M8*90 bout / Kiinnita 8,5-joustolaatta ja 8,5-aluslaatta
M8 x 90 -pulttiin / CmoHTpyitTe npy>uHHylo Wwaitby 08,5 u waiiby 08,5 Ha GonT
M8*90 / Montera 08,5-fiaderbrickan och 08,5-mutterbrickan pa M8 x 90-bulten
/Saml 08,5 laseskive, 8,5 spaendeskive pd M8*90-bolten / 08.5 X 7 1J >
Ty v 0857y v EMS*0RIL M ICERD{HF B / Zatéz
podkfadke 08,5 i podkfadke sprezysta 08.5 na sworzen M8*90 / 1% 08.5 SEEE %4
[B]. 08.5 B4R S 7E M8*90 3242 L /8,50 yayh pulu ve 8,50 pulu M8*90
avatanin iizerine monte edin / 08.5 A 2 kA2t 08.5 AN E MB*90 2 E
210l 722

Use M8 nut to tighten the bolt / Utiliser I"écrou M8 pour serrer e houlon / Utilice

la tuerca M8 para apretar el perno / Use a porca M8 para apertar o parafuso /
Schraube mit M8-Mutter festziehen / Utilizzare il dado M8 per serrare il bullone /
Gebruik M8 moer om de bout vast te draaien / Kiristd pultti M8-mutterin avulla /
Wcnonb3yiite raiiky M8, uobbl 3ataHyTs 60nT / Anvand M8-muttern for att dra at
bulten / Brug M8-motrikken til at stramme bolten / M8 7 t % f > TR JL
I 7% 4 & % / Uzyj nakretki M8 w celu dokrecenia sworznia / {52 F3 M8 3R &3
SREHFRIRAR / (vatayl sikmakicin M8 somunu kullann /M§ LHE 2 EE S
ZO|HAILR

Motorcycle mirror hole / Trou du rétroviseur moto / Orificio del espejo de a
motocicleta / Furo do retrovisor da motocicleta / Bohrung fiir Motorradspiegel /
Foro per lo specchietto sulla moto / Gat voor spiegel op motorfiets / Moottoripydran
peilin aukko / OTBepcTve 3epkana MoTounkna / Motorcykelns spegelhal /
Motorcykelspejihul / & — b /X @ = 5 — B3 7Y/ Otwor na lusterko
motocyklowe / EEEZ{% BRERFL, / Motosiklet ayna deligi / 2E{AtO| 2

ojg =

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 16

6. Screw UNF5/16” Adjust screw into hole of the left
speaker holder

Before

UNF5/16"
Adjgsl screw

Visser la vis de réglage UNF5/16” dans le trou du support de I’enceinte gauche

/ Atornille el tornillo de ajuste UNF5/16” en el orificio del soporte del altavoz
izquierdo / Aperte o parafuso de ajuste UNF5/16” no furo do suporte do
alto-falante esquerdo / UNF 5/16”- Stellschraube in die Bohrung fiir die linke
Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben / Avvitare la vite di regolazione UNF 5/16”

nel foro del supporto sinistro del diffusore / Draai UNF5/16” stelschroef

in gat voor de linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa UNF5/16”- sdatoruuvi

vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon / 3aBuHTuTe perynupoBouHblit BUHT
UNF5/16" (40,64 cv) B 0TBepCTUE AepXaTens N1eBoro AMHamuKa / Skruva fast
UNF5/16”-justeringsskruven i halet pa vnster hogtalarhallare / Skru UNF5/16”
justeringsskruen i hullet pa venstre hojttalerholder / UNFS/16” SEIER = & % #&
DRE—H—FRIH—FBIUEND 1T+ B / Wkrec érube regulacyjng
UNF5/16"w otwér w uchwycie lewego glosnika / 1 UNF5/16” &R BE IRk aH
AZABIRIBAFL / UNFS/16” (8 mm) Ayar vidasini sol hoparlr tutucusunun
deligine vidalayin / UNF5/16” Z=ZRILIALS £t AL 20 20|
DH™AF|MAIR

7/1/2019 1:51:24 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

7. Screw UNF5/16” nut, ®8.5 washer and ®8.5 spring
washer onto mirror bolt

Before

After

UNF5/16"
mirror bolt

®8.5spring washer
®8.5 washer

Visser I’écrou UNF5/16”, la rondelle 8,5 et |a rondelle ressort 8,5 ® sur le boulon
du rétroviseur /Monte la tuerca UNF5/16”, la arandela 08,5 y la arandela de
resorte 08,5 en el perno del espejo /Aperte a porca UNF5/16”, a arruela 08,5 e a
arruela de pressao 08,5 no parafuso do retrovisor /UNF 5/16”-Mutter zusammen
mit Unterlegscheibe ¢ 8,5 mm und Federscheibe o 8,5 mm auf die Schraube

des Spiegels drehen /Avvitare il dado UNF 5/16” sul bullone dello specchietto,
inserendo la rondella e la rondella elastica ¢ 8,5 mm fra di loro / Draai UNF5/16”
moer, 8,5 sluitring en 08,5 veerring op bout voor de spiegel / Ruuvaa UNF5/16”-
mutteri, 8,5-aluslaatta ja 8,5-joustolaatta peilin pulttiin /3aBunTure raiiky
UNF5/16" (40,64 cm), waiiby 08,5 u npyxunHyto waiiby 08,5 B 6onT 3epkana /
Skruva fast UNF5/16”-muttern, 08,5-mutterbrickan och 98,5-fjaderbrickan p&
spegelbulten /Skru UNF5/16” motrikken, 08,5 deskiven og 08,5 ldseski

pé spejlbolten / UNF5/16” F v . 0857w > v (085 ) > J'T

v v & IS —RILNTED{FIF B /Nakre¢ nakretke UNFS/16”

oraz zato podkfadke sprezysta 08,5 i podktadke 08,5 na sworzer lusterka / {5
UNF5/16” SR, 08.5 ZA[E| R 08.5 3B T2 B _E R IRETIRIE/
Ayna avatasinin iizerine UNF5/16” (8 mm) somunu, 8,50 pulu ve 8,50 yayl
puluvidalayin / UNF5/16” L1 E, 08,5 2k Bd 8.5 A LRI QLM E 0|2
SE0| DFHAIF|HAIR

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 17

8. Screw UNF5/16” Left mirror into speaker holder
hole

Before After
UNF5/16"

mirror

Please follow the same installation process to install the right speaker.

Visser le rétroviseur UNF5/16” gauche dans le trou du support d’enceinte /
Atornille el espejo izquierdo tipo UNF5/16” en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo

/ Parafuse o retrovisor UNF5/16” esquerdo no furo do suporte do alto-falante /
Linken UNF 5/16’-Spiegel in die Bohrung der Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben /
Avvitare lo specchietto sinistro UNF 5/16” nel foro del supporto del diffusore / Draai
UNF5/16” linkerspiegel in gat voor luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa UNF5/16”-peili
vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon / 3auTuTe nesoe 3epkano UNF5/16"
(40,64 cm) K oTBepcTHi0 Aepxatens AuHamuka / Skruva fast UNF5/16”-
vansterspegeln i hlet pa vénster hogtalarhallare / Skru UNF5/16” venstre spejl i
hejttalerholderhullet / UNF5/16" 22 = 5 — % 2 & — h — FAYUICER O ¢
1+ % / Wkrec lewe lusterko z gwintem UNF5/16” w otwdr w uchwycie gtosnika /
18 UNF5/16” Ao {8144 BR #5588 A IB\Z2FL / UNF5/16” (8 mm) Sol aynayi
hoparlor tutucusu deligine vidalayin / UNF5/16” £t O|2{ & AI|H 20
f= InEsPNEESPA L]

Suivre la méme procédure d’installation pour monter I’enceinte droite. / Siga el

mismo proceso de instalacion para montar el altavoz derecho. / Siga 0 mesmo processo
para instalar o alto- falante direito. / Fiir den rechten Lautsprecher sind dieselben
Montageschritte auszufiihren / Sequire le stesse istruzioni per installare il diffusore
destro. / Volg dezelfde instructies voor de installatie van de rechter luidspreker / Toista
samat toimenpiteet oikean kaiuttimen asentamista varten. / lloTopuTe npouecc
YCTaHOBKM 1N1A NPaBoro /Folj sammai ess for att installera
héger hogtalare. / Folg samme monteringsproces for at montere den hojre hojttaler.
J/BEDZE—N—HELFIETEDFF T S L, /Wykonajte
same kroki w celu zainstalowania prawego gosnika. / 5518 BR AR L EETEFF
TRZ2HE A RITFIR / Sag hoparlrii kurmak icin litfen ayni kurulum siirecini takip
edin. /22 YHO R X AL|FHE RS2

7/1/2019 1:51:24 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

After Installing the left and right speakersplease
follow the sequence to connect the cable

Step 1 - Audio Cable connection
Connect Audio Cable from right speaker to left
speaker.

Step 2 - Power cable connection
Connect the power cable to the battery from the left
speaker.

(+) Red wire
(-) Black wire

Une fois les enceintes gauche et droite correctement montées,
suivre les étapes pour connecter les cables / Después de mstalar

diffusori sinistro e destro, seguire la procedura per collegare il
cavo / Sluit na installatie van de linker- en rechterluidsprekers de
kabel aan door de volgende stappen op te volgen / Kun vasen

ja oikea kaiutin on asennettu, liitd kaapelit ohjeiden mukaisesti /
Mocne ycTaHOBKM NEBOTO 1 NPaBOro AMHAMUKOB NOAKNIOYUTE Kabenb B
C i noc n / Efteri ion av vanster och
hdger hogtalare foljer du dessa steg for att ansluta kabeln / Efter
montering af venstre og hojre hojttalere skal folgende trin folges
for at tilslutte kablet / EEDZE—H—ZRRICBDHHTHE. R0
FIBICH>Tr =TIV &S TS / Po zainstalowaniu lewego i prawego
gtosnika wykonaj odpowiednie kroki w celu podtaczenia przewodéw /
ERBEEERN 2%, HERIEFIEEEIR / Sol ve sag hoparldrierin
kurulumunu tamamladiktan sonra kablolari baglamak igin liitfen
siradaki adimlan takip edin / £ AL 4X] 0= &Aof et #0522
AZStA7| BRIt

Etape 1- Connexion du cable audio / Paso 1: conexién del cable de audio

/Passo 1 Conexdo do cabo de dudio / Schritt 1 Anschluss Audiokabel /

Passo 1- Collegamento cavo audio / Stap 1- Aansluiting audiokabel / Vaihe

1 - Audiokaapelin liittéminen / Illar T — Moakniouenve ayauokabens / Sleg 1 -
Ljudkabelanslutning / Trin 1 - Tilslutning af lydkabel / 2 7 71 — T
« 47 — 7 JLEERT / Krok 1 - Podfaczenie przewodu audio / 25 B 1 - nﬂ
HEERRIEHE / Addim 1- Ses Kablosu baglantisi/ 124 A| - 2C| 2 #|0| & HZA
Connecter le cable audio entre ’enceinte droite et I’enceinte gauche. / Conecte el
cable de audio del altavoz derecho al altavoz izquierdo. / Conecte o cabo de dudio do
alto-falante direito para o esquerdo. / Das Audiokabel des rechten Lautsprechers mit
dem linken Lautsprecher verbinden. / Collegare il cavo audio dal diffusore destro a

quello sinistro / Sluit audiokabel aan vanaf rechterluidspreker naar linkerluidspreker. /
Yhdista audiok li oikeasta kai /Togkntounte
0T NpaBoro K NIeBoMY / Anslut ljudkabeln frén hdger hagtalare

till vanster hogtalare. /Tilslut lydkablet fra hojre hojttaler til venstre hojttaler. / 2 —
FAAT—TNEHDRAE—H—N5EDRE—H— Ik
9 % o / Pofacz przewodem audio prawy i lewy glosnik / 3Z4% 7 5 R RN
FOEEAMEAR - / Ses Kablosunu sa@ hoparldrden sol hoparldre baglaym. / %
AT|7 QLR AH|0|ES EF AL|F0) FHSHYAIL.

Ftape 2 - Connexion du cable d’alimentation / Paso 2: conexidn del cable de
alimentacion / Passo 2 — Conexao do cabo de alimentagdo / Schritt 2 — Anschluss
Stromkabel / Passo 2 - Collegamento cavo di alimentazione / Stap 2 - Aansluiting
stroomdraad / Vaihe 2 — Virtakaapelin liittaminen / Lar 2 — Moakntoueve
Kkabena nuTanuA / Steg 2 — Stromkabelanslutning / Trin 2 - Tilslutning af

los all izq ) y derecho, siga la
para conectar el cable / Apds instalar os alto-falantes esquerdo
e direito, siga os passos para conectar o cabo / Nach der
Montage der linken und rechten Lautsprecher die Reihenfolge

zum AnschlieBen des Kabels befolgen / Dopo aver installato i

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 18

kabel/ 2 5 72 — IR — 7 LT / Krok 2 - Podtaczenie
przewodu zasilania / 5 B 2 - T RAREHE / Adim 2 - Gilg kablosu baglantisi /
2 - H AHo|I= HE
Connecter le cable d’alimentation a la batterie a partir de I’enceinte gauche. /
Conecte el cable de alimentacion a la bateria desde el altavoz izquierdo. / Conecte o

7/1/2019 1:51:24 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

cabo de alimentacao do alto-falante esquerdo na bateria. / Das Stromkabel an den
Akku des linken Lautsprechers anschlieRen. / Collegare il cavo di alimentazione dal
diffusore sinistro alla batteria. / Sluit de draad vanaf de aan

Mode d’appairage Bluetooth® / Modo de emparejamiento por
Bluetooth® / Modo de emparelhamento do BLUETOOTH® /
Bluetooth®-Koppl lus / Modalita di abbinamento

op de accu. / Yhdista virtakaapeli akusta paan kaiuttimeen. / Moa

Kkabenb nuTaHuA k 6atapee Ha nesom AuHamuke. / Anslut stromkabeln till batteriet
frén den vénstra hogtalaren. /Tilslut stromkablet til batteriet fra den venstre
hojttaler./ BIR 7 — TN EEDAE—H—D5NyFU—IC
$EHTT 5 o / Polacz przewodem zasilania akumulator z lewym glosnikiem / 5
EIRARE R A AU\ E ith / Giig kablosunu sol hoparlorden akiiye
baglayin./ @ 70| 2 & ZHZ AT 7 BHE{2|0f] HESHY A2,
Red wire / Cable rouge / Cable rojo / Fio vermelho / Rotes Kabel / Filo rosso / Rode
draad / Punainen johto / KpacHbiit npoBog / Rod kabel / Rod ledning / 75~ L 7 1
¥ / Czerwony przewdd / KLEBHR / Kirmizi tel / A M

Black wire / Cable noir / Cable negro / Fio preto / Schwarzes Kabel / Filo nero /
Iwarte draad / Musta johto / YepHbiii npoBoz / Svart kabel / Sort ledning / 22 L\
T A ¥ | Czamy przewod / B EBHR / Siyah tel / S M

. Bluetooth® pairing mode

«?

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 19

Bluetooth® / Bluetooth® pairing| / Bluetooth®-liittamistila /
Pexum ceasbiBanus Bluetooth® / Bluetooth®-ihopparningslige /
Bluetooth®-parringstilstand / Bluetooth® X 7)) » 5 E—F / Tryb
parowania Bluetooth® / Bluetooth® EZ¥1&5{ / Bluetooth® eslestirme
modu/ EREA IO 2E

Appuyez briévement sur le bouton pour passer en mode d’appairage Bluetooth /
Pulse el boton de brevemente para acceder al modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth
/ Pressione levemente para entrar no modo de pareamento do Bluetooth / Kurz
driicken, um den Bluetooth-F / Premere il tasto
Bluetooth brevemente per attivare la modalita di abbinamento / Druk kort op de
Bluetooth-knop om naar de pairingmodus te gaan / Paina Bluetooth-painiketta
Iyhyesti, jolloin laite siirtyy liittamistilaan. / Haxmute kHonky, uto6bi nepeiigute
B pexum cBA3biBanuA Bluetooth / Tryck latt pd Bluetooth-knappen och valj
ihopparningslage. / Tryk kortvarigt pa knappen for at ga i parringstilstand /
Bluetooth R 2 > & L X7 UV JE— RIZ% D F 9 /Nacisnij
przycisk Bluetooth, aby uruchomic tryb parowania / %23 LAE A BE FF BT
#1832 / Bluetooth eslestirme moduna gegis icin kisaca basin / H £ % 2|
s Hojd ZEZ S ZLIC

@ LED indication

7/1/2019  1:51:25 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide

Guide de démarrage rapide

PT

DE

NL

FI

RU

sV

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 20

Ao d

Ao d

Status
Modo de emparelhamento
Ligado, sem BT

Bluetooth conectado

Status
Kopplungsmodus
Eingeschaltet, kein BT
Bluetooth gekoppelt

Stato

Modalita di abbinamento

Alimentazione attivata,
niente BT

Bluetooth connesso
Status
Pairingmodus
Stroom aan, geen BT
Bluetooth verbonden
Tila

Liittdmistila

Virta kytketty, BT ei
Bluetooth yhdistetty

Cratyc

Pexm cBA3bIBaHUA

Muratne BrnoyeHo, BT
HemnoaKmioueH

Bluetooth noaknioueH
Status

Ihopparningslage

Strém pa, ingen Bluetooth

Bluetooth ansluten

Indicagoes do LED
Piscando

Piscando pausadamente
Ligado
LED-Anzeige

Blinkt

Blinkt langsam

Ein

Spia LED
Intermittente
Intermittente lento

On (Attivato)

LED-aanduiding
Knipperend
Langzaam knipperend
Aan

Merkkivalo

Vilkkuva

Hitaasti vilkkuva
Paalla

CBeToavioaHas
VHAVKauma

Muraet

MeganerHo muraet

On («Bkn.»)
Lysdiodsindikationer
Blinkar

Blinkar langsamt

Pa

DA

JP

PL

CHT

TR

Ko

Ao d

>

Status
Parringstilstand
Teendt, ingen BT
Bluetooth tilsluttet
2T—422
RPYygE=IF
BIRT > (Bluetooth 7 L
BluetoothZEEA &

Status

Tryb parowania

W zasil,, brak BT
Wiaczony Bluetooth
HARE

[iEarota

ERERL HAREST
EFEER

Durum

Eslestirme modu

Gig agik, BT baglantisi yok
Bluetooth baglandi

LED-lampe
Blinker

@ Blinker langsomt
® Ti

LEDA > o —4—
=
Bo<KDH LR
® 7V

Wskazniki LED

Miga

Powolne miganie

o W

LED3ETR
et
® M

LED gésterge

Yanip sénme

Yavas yanip sonme

@ Ack

7/1/2019 1:51:25 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide

Guide de démarrage rapide

USB charging

5W output to charge smart phone

Sortie 5W pour recharger un smartphone / Potencia de salida de 5 W para cargar
smartphones / Saida 5 W para carregar smartphone / 5-W-Ausgang zum Aufladen
des Smartphones / Uscita 5V per ricaricare lo smartphone / SW uitvoer om
smartphone op te laden / 5 W:n antoteho &lypuhelimen lataamista varten / Bbixop
5 Br ana 3apaaku cvaptona / 5 W uteffekt for laddning av mobiltelefon / SW
udgangseffekt til opladning af smartphone / XX — b 7 # > ZSWTIRE /
Wyjécie 5 W do fadowania smartfona / SW it , BT RALFHEFE
Akill telefonlan sarj etmek icin SW ¢ikis giicii / A0EE S E 5w £3

@ Warning

Please keep the cable away from high temperature
component.

Avertissement : Maintenez le cable a distance des composants a haute
température. / Advertencia: Mantenga el cable alejado de componentes con altas
temperaturas. / Adverténcia: M ha o cabo longe do componente de alta
temperatura. / Warnung: Das Kabel von Hochtemperatur-Komponenten fernhalten.
/ Avvertenza: mantenere il cavo lontano da componenti che operano ad alte
temperature. / Waarschuwing: Houd afstand tussen de kabel en onderdelen die
heet kunnen worden. / Varoitus: Pida kaapeli etéalla kuumista komponenteista. /
MpezynpexzeHite: He XpaHuTe Kabenb PAZOM C HarpeBaIOLUMICA fieTanamu. /
Varning: Hall kabeln borta fran komponenter med hag temperatur. / Advarsel: Hold
kablet vaek fra komponenter med hoj temperatur./ 45 : 7 — 7L I3 &R
I BERDICH 25 WE S 12 LT I Lo / Ostrzezenie: Chron
przewdd przed kontaktem z czescia o wysokiej temperaturze. / 45 : 5EFEME
#Ram = B AR o / Uyan: Liitfen kabloyu yiiksek sicakliktaki bilesenlerden
uzaktutun./ B A0|E2 N2 2E0IM HE| FHAIR.

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 21

@ Specifications
EN

«+ Model No:: JBL Cruise

« Transducer: 2 x 65mm

Rated Power: 2 x 5 Wrms

Frequency Response: 90Hz to 15kHz
Signal-to-Noise Ratio: > 80 dB
Bluetooth Version: 3.0

Support: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V1.4
Multi-points (up to 2 phones)

Maximum RF Transmitter Power:
9dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth Transmitted Modulation:
GFSK;n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth Frequency:
2402GHz-248GHz

Dimensions (Hx W x D):

101mm x 123mm x 147mm
Weight: 12159

ES
Especificaciones

« Modelo ne: JBL Cruise

« Transductor. 65mm

« Potencia nominal: 2 MS

Hz-15 KHz

n Bluetooth: 3.0

+ Compatibilidad
« Multipunto (hasta

2402 GHz
+ D e
pi idad)
101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

FR
Caractéristiques techniques

« Modgle N°: JBL Cruise

Haut-parleurs :2x 65 mm

« Puissance nominale

i-connexions (jusqu'a
hones

9dBm (EIRP)
Modulation
GFSK, DQPSK, 8D
. e Bluetoot
2402 GHz - 2,48 GHz
« Di
0T mmx1

uetooth

nsions (Hx L x P
23 mm x 147 mm

Poids: 12159

PT
Especificacoes
« Modelo n.: JBl

« Transdutor: 2 x

« Poténcia nominal: 2 x

« Resposta de frequéncia:
a15KH

al

« Suporte: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V1.4

« Multipontos (até 2 telefones

7/1/2019 1:51:25 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide

Guide de démarrage rapide

DE

Technische Daten

Modell-Nr: JBL Cruise
Lautsprechertreiber: 2 x 65 mm

Nennleistung: 2 x 5 W RMS
Frequenzgang: 90 Hz - 15 KHz
Signal/Rauschabstand: > 80 dB
Bluetooth-Version: 3.0

Unterstiitzt: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V1.4
Multi-Point-Funktion (bis zu 2
Telefone)

Maximale Hochfrequenz-
Sendeleistung: 9 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-Ubertragungs modulation:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Bluetooth-Frequenz:

2,402 GHz-2,48 GHz

Abmessungen (Hx B xT)

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

Gewicht: 12159

RU

Cneyudukaumn

Mogenb Ne: JBL Cruise

QvHammk: 2 x 65 Mv

HomMuHanbHaA MOWHOCT: 2 X 5
CpefiHeKBaapaTUieckoe

YacToTHan xapakrepucTvika: 90 My
- 15K
« OtHoweHme curHan/wym: > 80 ab

Bepcua Bluetooth: 3.0
Mopaepxka: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V1.4
MynsTuToukm (fo 2 TeneoHoe)

MakcvmansHas MOLHOCTb
nepenarunka: 9 abm (EIRP)

Mogynauus nepeatumka Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4DQPSK, 8DPSK

Yacrora Bluetooth: 2,402-2,48 My
Pasmepbl (B x L xT)

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mMm

12151

* Bec

IT
Specifiche

N. modello: JBL Cruise

Trasduttore: 2 x 65 mm

Potenza nominale: 2 x 5 Wrms
Risposta in frequenza: da 90 Hz
al5KHz

Rapporto segnale-rumore: > 80 dB
Versione Bluetooth: 3.0

Supporto: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V1.4
Multipunto (fino a 2 telefoni)

Potenza massima del trasmettitore RF:
9dBm (EIRP)

Modulazione trasmessa dal Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4DQPSK, 8DPSK

Frequenza Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 248 GHz

Dimensioni (A x L x P): (101 mm x

123 mm x 147 mm)

Peso: 12159

sv

Specifikationer

Modellnr: JBL Cruise

Element: 2 x 65 mm

Markeffekt: 2 x 5 W RMS
Frekvensatergivning: 90 Hz till 15 kHz
Signal/brus-forhallande: > 80 dB
Bluetooth-version: 3.0

Stod for: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V1.4
Multi-fésten (upp till 2 telefoner)
Max RF-sandareffekt: 9 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-sindarmodulering: GFSK,
TI/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frekvens:

2,402 GHz-2,48 GHz

Matt (H x B x D):

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

Vikt: 1215 g

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 22

NL

Specificaties

Modelnr. JBL Cruise

Omvormer: 2 x 65 mm

Nominaal vermogen: 2 x 5 Wrms
Frequentiebereik: 90 Hz tot 15 kHz
Signaal-ruisverhouding: > 80 dB
Bluetooth-versie: 3.0
Ondersteuning: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V1.4
Multipoint (tot 2 telefoons)
Maximum vermogen RF-zender:
9dBm (EIRP)

Modulatie Bluetooth-zender: GFSK,
T/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frequentie: 2,402 GHz
-248GHz

Afmetingen (Hx B x D)

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm
Gewicht: 12159

DA

Specifikationer

Modelnr. JBL Cruise

Enhed: 2 x 65 mm

Meerkeeffekt: 2 x 5 Wrms
Frekvensomrade: 90 Hz til 15 KHz
Signal-staj-forhold: > 80 dB
Bluetooth-version: 3.0
Understottelse: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V1.4
Multi-punkt (op til 2 telefoner)

Maks. RF-transmittereffekt: 9 dBm
(EIRP)

Bluetooth-sendermodulation: GFSK,
I/4ADQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frekvens:

2,402 GHz-248 GHz

Mal (Hx B x D):

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

Vaegt: 12159

Fl
Tekniset tiedot

Mallinro: JBL Cruise
Kaiutinelementti: 2 x 65 mm
Teho: 2 x5 W (RMS)

Taajuusvaste: 90 Hz - 15 kHz
HairiGetaisyys: > 80 dB
Bluetooth-versio: 3.0

Tuki: A2DP V1.2, AVRCP V14
Multi-point-kéytto (jopa 2 puhelinta)
RF-lahettimen enimmaisteho:
9dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio:
GFSK, /4DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-taajuus:

2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Mitat (Kx L x S)

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm
Paino: 12159

JP
i

BUF IBL Cruise
FIYRT 2= — lesmmx2
TEAEH T 1 2x5Wims

BB © 90H2~ 15KH:
SNEE 2> 80dB

Bluetooth @ /X — '3 > 130
ST O T 71 )L TADPVIL
ARCPV14

NLFRA YN (BEEEET)
BARNT Y23y a—H7:
9dBm (EIRP)

Buetooth 5~ X 3w & — DEREF
28 £ GFSK. m/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth O ) SR  2.402GHz~ 2.486Hz
SFIE (HxWxD)

101mm x 123mm x 147mm

B 1215

7/1/2019 1:51:26 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

PL
Dane techniczne

« Nrmodelu: JBL Cruise

Moc znamionow:

Pasmo przenoszenia

Stosunek sygnatu c

101 mmx 123 v

« Masa: 12159

CHT
biitid

RY (RxEx B

< 2.402GHz-2

101 R X 13 REE x4 R

< B8

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 23

55

TR

Teknik Ozellikler

« Model No: JBL Cruise
.« D

« Nominal Giig: 2 x 5 Wrms

tirdct: 2 x 65 mm

« Frekans Tepkisi: 90 Hz ila 15 KHz

na kadar)

« Maksimum RF Verici Glic: 9dBm (EIRP) ~ »

h Aktarmali Modulasyon

« Boyutlar (Y
101 mmx 123 mm x 147 mm

o Agilik: 12159

KO
MERE
o DHHSBLuise

o ERMAFA:2x65mm

K| 2=(E0lxAHIxZO)
100mm x 609mm x 160mm

o S5

7/1/2019 1:51:26 PM



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Toprosan Mapka
Ha3HaueHne ToBapa

M3roTosutens

CTpaHa NpovcxoxaeH1A

Mmnoprtep B Poccuio

[apaHTUIHbIN Neprog
ViHopMaLA O CePBUCHBIX LIEHTPaX

Cpok ciyx6bl

Tosap cepTidrLMpoBaH

[lata npou3ssozcTea

€3 Bluetooth

JBL
AKTVIBHaA akyCTMYeckas cuctema

XapmaH ViHTepHewwHn ViHpactpu3 Vikopnopeiites, CLUA, 06901 KOHHeKTUKYT,
r.Cramdopn, Atnantrk Crput 400, opuc 1500

Kuait

OO0 "XAPMAH PYC CnAinSc’, Poccua, 127018, rMocksa, yn. 1BuHues, A.12, K 1
1ron

www.harman.com/ru  Ten. +7-800-700-0467

2roga

EAL

[laTa 13roTOBNEHA YCTPONCTBa ONPEAENAETCA Mo ABYM OyKBEHHbIM 0603HaUYeHUAM
113 BTOPOW rPynMbl CUMBOJIOB CEPUIHOTO HOMEPa M3AeNuA, CeayioLyix nocne
pa3fenuTenbHOrO 3Haka «-». KOAMPOBKa COOTBETCTBYET MOPAAKY OYKB NaTUHCKOTO
andaeuTa, HauMHas ¢ AHeapa 2010 roaa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - mecAl
npoun3eoacTea (A - AHBaps, B - despans, C - MapT v T.4.) 1 «Y» - FOA NPOM3BOACTBa (A -
2010,B8-2011,C-2012ntA).

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks
by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their

respective owners.

.)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este equipamento opera em carater secundario, isto €, ndo tem direito a protegc@o contra interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo
de estagdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia a sistemas operando em carater primario”

Este produto esta homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolugdo
242/2000, e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informacoes, consulte o site da ANATEL - www.anatel.gov.br

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5.indd 24

CA_JBL Cruise_Global_QSG_SOP_V5

7/1/2019  1:51:26 PM



